12-20-2004

Lour LIO-1989		\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	0.3. Department of Commerce	
1-31-92	1 (48) 41 (18) 48 (18) 184 184 184 186 18	BEER IMMER SIIII IMMI IMMI	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of Parents and Trademarks: Ph	102825	757	eof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102020		_ receiving party(ies):	
Kenji Taguchi				
Kenji Matsuoka		Victor Company of Ja		
Nobuyuki Massukawa		No. 12, 3-chome. Mo	riya-cho, Kanagawa-ku	
Hidehiro Katoh		Yokohoma, Kanagaw	a-ken	
Hiroyuki Miyahara		JAPAN		
Michihiro Aso				
Takayuki Ohtsuka		Addit'l. name(s) & a	ddress(cs) attached 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	1			
Security Agreement	!			
Change of name Clother	1			
Execution date: August 2, 2000			į	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		J		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 2, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 69 640	002	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No.				
5. Name and address of party to whom com-		6. Total Number of	applications and patents involved [1]	
 Name and address of party to whom com- concerning document should be mailed: 	espontence			
concermit odennesic zugein ge nistred:		7. Total fee (37 C.F.	R. 3.41),\$40.00	
Morris Liss		Enclosed		
Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick		Authorized to	be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185	
Suize 800			encies/credit overpayments to Deposit	
1990 M Street, N.W.		Account 22-0185		
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425		8. Deposit Acco	unt No. 22.6195	
		6. Deposit Acco	unt 140, 22-43a5	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
document.				
Date: \$/17/00				
		Date:	U ()	

Morris Lies, Reg. No. 24,510

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503,

PATENT

REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0789

P.04/04

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

"CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE &HUTZ

Whereas, I/We (1) Kenji Taguchi, Kenji Matsuoka, Nobuyuki Matsukawa, Hidehiro Katoh, Hiroyuki Miyahara, Michihiro Aso and Takayuki Ohtsuka of (2) 3-2-33. Kitaterao-cho, Turumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, 19-20-220. Yanagi-cho, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, 1-25-18-101. Kubiri, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, 5-19-7. Ikegami, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan and 2-1-14-C202. Motoohashi, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, 1-3-18, Nakashirane, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagwa-ken, Japan, and 796-33. Nakayama-cho, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) RECORDING APPARATUS AND RECORDING METHOD OF VIDEO SIGNAL for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4) is about to be made

-hac-been made;

RECORDED: 08/17/2000

And Whereas, (5) <u>VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD</u>, of (6) <u>No.12, 3-chome, Moriva-cho.</u> <u>Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa-ken, Japan</u> is/ere desirous of acquiring an interest therein and In the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said (5) <u>VICTOR</u> <u>COMPANY OF JAPAN LTD</u>. for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and Interest in and to the said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

for the territory of the United States of A	merica, and not eisewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and
Interest in and to the said Invention, as fully	y set forth and described in the specification
(7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8)	
filed in the U.S. Patent Office under-Se	r. No. (9) on (10)
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent the	refor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and
enjoyed by the said (5) VICTOR COMPA	ANY OF JAPAN, LTD, to the full end of the term for which said
	entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this
assignment and transfer not been made.	•
In testimony whereof, I/we have here	eunto set my /our hand this
(11)2 day ofAugust 2000	•
WITNESSES: Kumbin Alto (way, with Stilling and	INVENTOR(S)
	(1) Kensi Jasuchi
	Kenji Taguchi
	(2) Sherik Suntructur
	Kenjí Matsucka
	(3) Nofryski Matoukarva
	Nobuyaki Matsukawa
	(4) Hidehiro Katoh
	Hiroyuki Miyahara
	6 Michilian aso
	Michihiro Aso
	(7) Tabarula: Vitsula
	Takayuki Ohtsuka

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0790